### 502168402 12/19/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nicole Skogg	09/15/2005
David Crookham	09/15/2005
Michael Leonhardt	09/15/2005

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acuity Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	1170 Peachtree Street
Internal Address:	Suiate 2400
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D607592

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4045413396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: cspain@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl N. Spain

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=858141\_Assignment#page1.tif source=858141\_Assignment#page2.tif source=858141\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029497 FRAME: 0256

OP \$40.00 D60759

502168402

#### 7260-114/10505039

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, NICOLE SKOGG, DAVID CROOKHAM and MICHAEL LEONHARDT, citizens of the United States, residing at 1825 Glendon Avenue, Apartment 3, Los Angeles, California 90025; 26064 Charing Cross Road, Valencia, California 91355; and 28167 Royal Road, Castaic, California 91384, have invented a new and useful design for a BOLLARD WITH LIGHT FIXTURE for which application papers for United States Letters Patent were filed on June 23, 2005 and awarded Serial No. 29/232,980; and

WHEREAS, ACUITY BRANDS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1170 Peachtree Street, Suite 2400, Atlanta, Georgia 30309-7649, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, NICOLE SKOGG, DAVID CROOKHAM and MICHAEL LEONHARDT, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ACUITY BRANDS, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ACUITY BRANDS, INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand this 15 day of September, 2005.

NICOLE SKOGG

MICHAEL LEONHARD

PATENT

REEL: 017002 FERAME: 0276

REEL: 029497 FRAME: 0257

7260-114/10505039

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) KRISTI LEIGH TRAVELSTEAD COMMUNICATION OF COMMUNICAT
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) SS LOS ANGELES COUNTY O COMM. EXP. NOV. 28, 2007
On 9/15/05 before mer foliatificing Januarias, personally appeared NICHOLE SKOGG,
personally known to me
-OR-
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  ) SS  COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  (KRISTI LEIGH TRAVELSTEAD COMM. # 1453700 CO
On 9/15/05 before me fustilities personally appeared DAVID CROOKHAM,
personally known to me
- OR -
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary Standstead

PATENT

REEL: 017003 FRAME: 0277

REEL: 029497 FRAME: 0258

7260-114/10505039

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss

**COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES** 

KRISTI LEIGH TRAVELSTEAD COMM. # 1453700 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA CLOS ANGELES COUNTY COMM. Edf. NOV. 28, 2007

Signature of Notary

On 9/15/05 before me, 4

personally known to me

- OR -

\_\_\_\_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

2.

RECORDED: 09/19/2005

**RECORDED: 12/19/2012** 

PATENT

REEL: 017009 FRAME: 0278

**REEL: 029497 FRAME: 0259**